504926826 05/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4973572

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECTING ASSIGNEE FROM DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC TO DELPHI INTERNATIONAL OPERATIONS LUXEMBOURG, S.A.R.L. previously recorded on Reel 045867 Frame 0234. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTING ASSIGNEE FROM DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC TO DELPHI INTERNATIONAL OPERATIONS LUXEMBOURG, S.A.R.L..

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURENT DELESCLUSE	08/29/2017
LAURENT TRISTANI	08/18/2017
BENOIT BEAUR	08/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELPHI INTERNATIONAL OPERATIONS LUXEMBOURG S.A.R.L.
Street Address:	AVENUE DE LUXEMBOURG
City:	BASCHARAGE
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-4940

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15554593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2488131203

Email: kandace.k.powell@aptiv.com

Correspondent Name: DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

 Address Line 1:
 P. O. BOX 5052

 Address Line 2:
 M/C: 483-400-402

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48007-5052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DP-322032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. MYERS
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Myers/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2018

PATENT 504926826 REEL: 046211 FRAME: 0666

Total Attachments: 5 source=DP322032_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=DP322032_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif source=DP322032_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif source=DP322032_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif

source=DP322032_Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 046211 FRAME: 0667

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4971429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURENT DELESCLUSE	08/29/2017
LAURENT TRISTANI	08/18/2017
BENOIT BEAUR	08/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	P. O. BOX 5052, M/C: 483-400-402
City:	TROY
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48007-5052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15554593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

248-813-1203

Email:

kandace.k.powell@aptiv.com **DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES LLC**

Address Line 1:

Correspondent Name:

P.O. BOX 5052

Address Line 2:

M/C 483-400-402

Address Line 4:

TROY, MICHIGAN 48007-5052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DP-322032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. MYERS
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Myers/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=DP322032_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=DP322032_Assignment_signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046211 FRAME: 0668

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI INTERNATIONAL OPERATIONS LUXEMBOURG S.A.R.L., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-322032 entitled

METHOD FOR CRIMPING AN ELECTRICAL CONTACT TO A CABLE AND TOOL FOR IMPLEMENTING SAID METHOD

filed, I authorize the S.A.R.L., or his design	a declaration dated as indicated below Approved IP Manager, Delphi Interna mate, to insert the application number filed	tional Operations Luxembourg and filing date of said application
Inventor's signature	made ==	DATE: 29/08/17
FULL NAME:	Laurent Delescluse	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	Lucé, FR 28000	
Inventor's signature FULL NAME:	Laurent Tristani	DATE: Declaration Dated:
Residence:	Margon, FR 28400	
į.	, man the contraction of the con	
Inventor's signature		DATE: 25/08/2017
FULL NAME:	Benoit Beaur	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	Chartres, FR 28000	

PATENT REEL: 046211 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI INTERNATIONAL OPERATIONS LUXEMBOURG S.A.R.L., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-322032 entitled

METHOD FOR CRIMPING AN ELECTRICAL CONTACT TO A CABLE AND TOOL FOR IMPLEMENTING SAID METHOD

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize the Approved IP Manager, Delphi International Operations Luxembourg S.A.R.L., or his designate, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (<u>PCT/Ef 2016/6764</u>) filed <u>I footh 2016</u>) when known.

Inventor's signature	3	DATE:
FULL NAME:	Laurent Delescluse	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	Lucé, FR 28000	
Inventor's signature		DATE: <u>August 18°, 201</u> 7
FULL NAME:	Laurent Tristani	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	Margon, FR 28400	Aujart 18, 2017
Inventor's signature		DATE:
FULL NAME:	Benoit Beaur	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	Chartres, FR 28000	

PATENT REEL: 046211 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: 05/23/2018